Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

 $Ph: 0172\text{-}2864112, Email: - \underline{psic23@punjabmail.gov.in}$





Civil Court, Tehsil Complex, Backside SanjhKender,

Phillaur-144410.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus Public Information Officer

O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate,

Pathankot.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate,

Pathankot.

Appeal Case No.1514 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 01-15-2020 PIO replied on : 16-06-2020 First appeal filed on : 21-06-2020

First Appellate Authority order :

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Majot Parminder Singh (Supt.),

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 18.03.2020. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. <u>Written Submission by Appellant:</u> An email dated 19.08.2021 is received by the bench of undersigned vide which the appellant **Sh. Tejinder Singh** has acknowledged that that the sought information has been provided to him and is satisfied with the same. This email is taken on record.

As the information stands supplied therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant complaint/appeal case is **disposed & closed**

Chandigarh Dated: 19.08.2021 Sd/-(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Sh. Sukrit Sharda, (9888120963,988812107)

50/186, Old Shahpur Road,

Pathankot -145001.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Executive Engineer, Provincial Division, PWD B&R Branch, Gurdaspur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle, PWD B&R Branch, Pathankot.

Appeal Case No.1492 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 15-12-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 01-02-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Mainuail (Jr. Asst.), 9988500221

ORDER:

- **1.** The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 22.03.2020. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Written Submission by Appellant: An email dated 18.08.2021 is received by the bench of undersigned vide which the appellant Sh. Sukrit Sharda has acknowledged that that the sought information has been provided to him and is satisfied with the same. This email is taken on record.

As the information stands supplied therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant complaint/appeal case is **disposed & closed**

Sd/Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)
Dated: 19.08.2021 State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

Sh. Sukrit Sharda, (9888120963,988812107)

#50/186, Old Shahpur Road,

VersusRespondent

Public Information Officer

Pathankot -145001.

O/o Executive Engineer, Construction Division No 2, PWD B&R Branch, Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle, PWD B&R Branch, Amritsar.

Appeal Case No.1493 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on 15-12-2020

PIO replied on

First appeal filed on 01-02-2021

First Appellate Authority order

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Vikas Joshi (Jr. Asst.), 9815202344

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 22.03.2020. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Written Submission by Appellant: An email dated 18.08.2021 is received by the bench of undersigned vide which the appellant Sh. Sukrit Sharda has acknowledged that that the sought information has been provided to him and is satisfied with the same. This email is taken on record.

As the information stands supplied therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant complaint/appeal case is disposed & closed

Chandigarh Dated: 19.08.2021

Sd/-(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in





.....Respondent

Sh. Sukrit Sharda, (9888120963,988812107)

50/186, Old Shahpur Road,

Pathankot -145001.Appellant/Complainant Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Executive Engineer, Provincial Division, PWD B&R Branch, Jalandhar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle, PWD B&R Branch, Jalandhar.

Appeal Case No.1494 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 15-12-2020

PIO replied on :

First appeal filed on : 01-02-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Manu Sahota (JE), 8872712233

ORDER:

- **1.** The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 22.03.2020. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Written Submission by Appellant: An email dated 18.08.2021 is received by the bench of undersigned vide which the appellant Sh. Sukrit Sharda has mentioned that no information has been received so far.
- 3. Written Submissions by Respondent: A letter dated 13.08.2021 vide diary no. 18002 is received in the Commission, relevant portion of which is reproduced below:-
 - 1. ਆਪ ਜੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ Development works ਸਬੰਧੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਹੈ।
 - 2. ਆਪ ਜੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਵਾਲਿਉਮਨੈਸ (Voluminous) ਹੈ, ਜੋ ਕਿ ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ਸੁਪਰੀਮ ਕੋਰਟ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਜਾਰੀ ਆਦੇਸ਼ ਸੀ. ਡਬਲਿਉ.ਪੀ. ਨੰਬਰ 6454 ਆਫ 2011 ਦੇ ਪੈਰਾ ਨੰਬਰ 37 ਦਾ ਸਨਮਾਨ ਕਰਦੇ ਅਜਿਹੀ ਵਾਲਿਉਮਨੈਸ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਨਿਮਨਹਸਤਾਖਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਤਿਆਰ ਕਰਨੀ ਨਾਮੁਮਕਿਨ ਹੈ। ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ਸੁਪਰੀਮ ਕੋਰਟ ਦਾ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਫੈਸਲਾ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਆਪਣੀ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਲਈ ਇੰਟਰਨੈਟ ਤੋਂ ਡਾਊਨਲੋਡ ਕਰ ਸਕਦਾ ਹੈ।

This letter is taken on record with all supporting enclosures.

Appeal Case No.1494 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

4. After going through the RTI application, the Commission observes that the sought

information enumerated in RTI application is **not specific and vague**. <u>Under Section 7(9) in</u>

The Right To Information Act, 2005. (9) An information shall ordinarily be provided in the

form in which it is sought unless it would disproportionately divert the resources of the public authority or would be detrimental to the safety or preservation of the record in question.

Therefore, the appellant is advised to ask specific information point wise.

5. In the light of above, the Commission observes that the sought information enumerated in

RTI applicationis not specific. Appellant can only ask for specific information under RTI

Act, 2005. However, appellant may mention what exact information as defined under

Section 2(f) read with section 2(i) & 2(j) of the RTI Act, which will be provided.

Therefore, the respondent authority is justified in denying the information sought

pertaining to point no. 2 of RTI application, hence the case is disposed of accordingly.

Chandigarh

Dated: 19.08.2021

Sd/(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

2/2

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

Sh. Sukrit Sharda, (9888120963,988812107)

#50/186, Old Shahpur Road, Pathankot -145001.

VersusRespondent

Public Information Officer

O/o Executive Engineer, Construction Division No 2, PWD B&R Branch, Jalandhar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle, PWD B& R Branch, Jalandhar.

Appeal Case No.1495 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on 15-12-2020

PIO replied on :

First appeal filed on 01-02-2021

First Appellate Authority order :

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Nek Chand (XEN), 9314800787

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 22.03.2020. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Written Submission by Appellant: An email dated 18.08.2021 is received by the bench of undersigned vide which the appellant Sh. Sukrit Sharda has acknowledged that that the sought information has been provided to him and is satisfied with the same. This email is taken on record.

As the information stands supplied therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant complaint/appeal case is disposed & closed

Sd/-(Maninder Singh Patti) Chandigarh Dated: 19.08.2021 State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Respondent

Sh. Sukrit Sharda, (9888120963,988812107)

#50/186, Old Shahpur Road,

Pathankot -145001.Appellant/Complainant Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Executive Engineer, Construction Division No 1, PWD B&R Branch, Hoshiarpur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle, PWD B&R Branch, Hoshiarpur.

Appeal Case No.1496 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on 15-12-2020

PIO replied on :

First appeal filed on 01-02-2021

First Appellate Authority order

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Surjit Kumar (Supt.), 9872273865

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 22.03.2020. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Written Submission by Appellant: An email dated 18.08.2021 is received by the bench of undersigned vide which the appellant Sh. Sukrit Sharda has acknowledged that that the sought information has been provided to him and is satisfied with the same. This email is taken on record.

As the information stands supplied therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant complaint/appeal case is disposed & closed

Sd/-(Maninder Singh Patti) Chandigarh Dated: 19.08.2021 State Information Commissioner, Pb.